

STEM Careers Showcase Video Release Form

I hereby grant permission to the rights of images taken within our business establishment recorded on videotape without payment or any other consideration, exclusively for purposes of the Michigan STEM Careers Video Showcase initiative.

I understand that the images will be considered working environment background on videos self-produced by an employee of our organization who is voluntarily preparing an education video to encourage students to pursue a career in STEM, and that these images will be uploaded to YouTube and then hosted on the Michigan STEM Partnership website and shared extensively by the Partnership, the Mobile Technology Association of Michigan and Inforum.

I understand that images of our facility may be edited, copied, exhibited, published or distributed and I waive the right to inspect or approve the finished product wherein these images appear. Additionally, I waive any right to royalties or other compensation arising from or related to the use of the image recording.

Video recordings may be used for the following purposes:

- Hosting on Michigan STEM Partnership website for access by students, parents, educators
- Use by educators in the classroom environment
- Use by representatives of Michigan STEM Partnership, Mobile Technology Association of Michigan and Inforum during STEM-related speaking engagements
- Sharing on social media to encourage student participation in STEM careers, parent awareness of STEM careers for their children and educator awareness to encourage them to present STEM careers options to their students

By signing this release I understand this permission signifies that video recordings of our business establishment may be electronically displayed via the Internet of in public settings.

There is no time limit on the validity of this release, nor is there any geographic limitation on where these materials may be distributed.

By signing this form I acknowledge that I have completely read, and fully understand, the above release and agree to be bound thereby. I hereby release any and all claims against representatives of the organizations listed above, and the organizations themselves, for utilizing this material.

Name (printed)		Job Title			
Company					
 Signature		Date			
Michigan STEM Partnership	• 3060 Charanr	Drive •	Howell, Michigan	• 48843	